

BASSETT CREEK WATERSHED MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION ADOPTING WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Commission is the Watershed Management Organization responsible for preparing a watershed plan for the Bassett Creek Watershed, pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 103B.231; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has prepared such watershed plan entitled, "2015-2025 Watershed Management Plan", (hereinafter the "Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Plan has been reviewed in accordance with the requirements of Minn. Stat. § 103B.231; and

WHEREAS, the Plan was approved by the Minnesota Board of Water and Soil Resources on August 27, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Commission finds that the adoption of the Plan is in accordance with the requirements of law and in the best interests of the public;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission as follows:

- 1. The Plan is hereby adopted in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 103B.231, Subd. 10.
- 2. Staff is directed to transmit a copy of the Plan to all member cities, review agencies, and partners along with a letter expressing the gratitude of the Commission for their assistance in preparing the Plan and advising the cities of their obligation to adopt and amend local water management plans in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 103B.235.

Adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission this 17th day of September, 2015.

	Chair	
ATTEST:		
Secretary		